
Michigan Department of Transportation

Welcome Center 
Locations

www.Michigan.gov/MDOT/Travel/Tourists/Welcome-Centers

The 
Michigan 
Department of 
Transportation (MDOT) 
operates 14 Welcome Centers 
statewide, providing travel and  
tourism information in addition  
to clean, safe restrooms. 

Interested in having your literature  
displayed at MDOT Welcome Centers? 
Every year, millions of people visit the Great  
Lakes State and Michigan’s Welcome Centers  
see more than 5 million visitors combined  
annually. There is no cost to place your  
literature at MDOT-operated Welcome  
Centers. A vendor wishing to distribute  
literature through MDOT’s Welcome Center  
literature program must submit a copy to the  
statewide literature coordinator for approval.

Partnerships and Literature Displays:
Partnership and display opportunities vary  
at each Welcome Center but can include  
display cases, special events, landscape  
plantings, and flower beds. Local groups and  
organizations interested in partnering with  
MDOT Welcome Centers should contact  
their local Welcome Center directly to  
discuss partnership opportunities. 

For additional details, contact:  
MDOT-Literature-Coordinator@Michigan.gov



Michigan Department of Transportation

Welcome Center 
Contact Information

Clare Welcome Center
Mailing: P.O. Box 51
Physical: 9599 US-127
Clare, MI 48617
Karen Price 989-386-7634
PriceK2@Michigan.gov

Coldwater Welcome Center
Mailing: P.O. Box 100
Physical: Northbound I-69 (Mile Marker 6)
Coldwater, MI 49036
Pam Bistel 517-238-2670
BistelP@Michigan.gov

Detroit Welcome Center
2835 Bagley St. Suite 100 
Detroit, MI 48216
Terrence Holman 313-962-2360
HolmanT1@Michigan.gov

Dundee Welcome Center
Mailing: P.O. Box 139
Physical: 8001 Covert Road
Northbound US-23 (Mile Marker 8)
Dundee, MI 48131
Jodi Webb 734-856-6980
WebbJ8@Michigan.gov

Iron Mountain Welcome Center
618 S. Stephenson Ave.
Iron Mountain, MI 49801
Lea Tramontine 906-774-4201
TramontineL@Michigan.gov

Ironwood Welcome Center
801 W. Cloverland Drive
Ironwood, MI 49968
Lisa Spencer 906-932-3330
SpencerL1@Michigan.gov

Mackinaw City Welcome Center
710 S. Nicolet St.
Mackinaw City, MI 49701
Karrie White 231-436-5566
WhiteK9@Michigan.gov

Marquette Welcome Center
2201 US-41 South
Marquette, MI 49855
Melanie Brand 906-249-9066
BrandM2@Michigan.gov

Menominee Welcome Center
1343 10th Ave.
Menominee, MI 49858
Vivian Haight 906-863-6496
HaightV@Michigan.gov

Monroe Welcome Center
Mailing: P.O. Box 824
Physical: Northbound I-75 (Mile Marker 10)
Monroe, MI 48161
Collette Russ 734-242-1768
RussC@Michigan.gov

New Buffalo Welcome Center
11630 Wilson Road
New Buffalo, MI 49117
Mike Grafford 269-469-0011
GraffordM@Michigan.gov

Port Huron Welcome Center
Mailing: 1410 Elmwood St.
Physical: 3600 I-94 West
Port Huron, MI 48060
Elizabeth Wineka 810-982-0265
WinekaE1@Michigan.gov

St. Ignace Welcome Center
I-75 N Mackinac Bridge Plaza
St. Ignace, MI 49781
Mike Lilliquist 906-643-6979
LilliquistJ@Michigan.gov

Sault Ste. Marie Welcome Center
943 Portage Ave. W.
Sault Ste. Marie, MI 49783
Lisa Laitinen 906-632-8242
LaitinenL@Michigan.gov

Scan the QR Code to quickly send an e-mail to the corresponding Welcome Center 


